Introduced by Commissioner Richard Knotts

ORDINANCE NO. 286 A

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING DAYLIGHT-SAVING TIME IN THE CITY OF WARRENTON FROM 1:00 A.M. MAY 1, 1950 TO 11:59 P.M. Sept. 30, 1950 AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That United States Standard Pacific Time, as fixed by act of Congress, shall be advanced one hour within the City of Warrenton with a period of time commencing with 1:00 a.m. May 1, 1950 and ending with 11:59 p.m. Sept 30, 1950.

Section 2. This advanced Standard Time or Daylight-Saving Time shall govern all ordinances, orders, resolutions, rules and regulations relating to the time of performance of any act by any officer, official, commissioner, department of the City, or the Mayor of Warrenton, whether in the City Commission, executive or judicial branches of the City of Warrenton, or the government of the City of Warrenton, or relating to the time within which any right shall accrue or determine, or whether any act shall or shall not be performed by any person subject to the jurisdictions of the City of Warrenton.

Section 3. That inasmuch as this Ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of the health, peace and safety of the people of the City of Warrenton, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its passage by the City Commissioners of the City of Warrenton and approval by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton.

Passed by the City Commissioners of the City of Warrenton, this 17th day of April, 1950.

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton, this 17th day of April, 1950.

J.M. Aulson

ATTEST :

Police Judge